NEW ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

SOBMISSION TIFE.		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		n		
	Ν	Execution Date		
DYNAL AS			09/22/1999	
DYNAL ASA			04/27/2000	
DYNAL BIOTECH ASA			07/17/2000	
DYNAL BIOTECH AS			03/22/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	INVITROGEN DYNAL AS			
	P.O. Box 114 Smestad			
City: Olso				
	NORWAY			
Postal Code: 0309	0309			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	07917	07917143		
Application Number:	08406	08406652		
Application Number:		12130959		
Application Number:		09514331		
Application Number:		09276800		
Application Number:		12486590		
Application Number:		07688935		
Application Number:	08273	08273623		
Application Number:	08466	08466192		
Application Number:	08229	08229422		
Application Number:		07130912		
Application Number: 1		12519746		
Application Number: 1276		869		
501686161			PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0844	

501686161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(760)476-6048				
Phone:	760-268-5326				
Email:	c-taloria.simms@lifetech.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:	Life Technologies Corporation				
Address Line 1:	5781 Van Allen Way				
Address Line 4:	Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IVGN 781 803 805 807 821			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TaLoria Simms			
Total Attachments: 2 source=INVITROGENDYNALASCHANGEOFNAMESEPT2011#page1.tif source=INVITROGENDYNALASCHANGEOFNAMESEPT2011#page2.tif					

Invitrogen Dynal AS Postboks 114 Smestad 0309 OSLO

Your ref. Kari Kvernaas Our ref. 1868/06 SB-EEL Files

Date 2006-11-24

CONFIRMATION

DYNAL AS, organization number 941 218 555, was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 29 Mars 1990.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 September 1999 the company converted from being a Limited Company to a Public Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL AS to DYNAL ASA.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 17 July 2000 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

DYNAL BIOTECH ASA

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 22 Mars 2006 the company converted from being a Public Limited Company to a Limited Company. In accordance with this the name of the company was changed from DYNAL BIOTECH ASA to DYNAL BIOTECH AS.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 18 October 2006 the following change regarding the name was registered:

Name:

INVITROGEN DYNAL AS

Telephones: NO-8910 Brønnøysund The Dept. of Distribution +47 75 00 75 00 Administration

+47 75 00 75 09

Fax +47 75 00 75 05

PATENT REEL: 027038 FRAME: 0846 After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Ingvill Nilsen Adviser



Hiskell Ekind Elisabeth E. Lind

Junior Executive Officer